FORM 1-31 9	PTO-1595)4-25-2003	š	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
				T Patent and Trademark Office			
D-:	Commission of Between J Trad	102431864		rustal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No. /270735052US			
ВОХ	ssignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trade.		med States	V270735052US			
Pleas	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
			2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			Talle and address of receiving party(ics).			
	Xiaohong Zhang	1-22-03	Name: Address:	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Loo Loo Enterprises, Inc. 1614 Remuda Lane San Jose, CA 95112-1123 I name(s) & address(es) attached?			
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		71001035.	1614 Remuda Lane San Jose, CA 95112-1123			
<u>X</u> .	assignment _ Merger		Additions	San Jose, CA 95112-1123			
S	curity Agreement _ Change of Name		Additiona				
- ()	ner:			0N 3_ CST			
	ution Date: March 28, 2003			్			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/174,228 Filed: January 14, 2003		В.	Patent No.(s)			
	Addit	ional numbers attached?	Yes X	No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence co	ncerning document					
	should be mailed:		6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	David L. De Bruin Michael Best & Friedrich LLP						
	100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108						
	Phone: (414) 271-6560			1			
	. ,	ļ		Tuel 6. (27 CFD 2 Al). 9. (2.00)			
		į	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
				X Enclosed			
				X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account			
/24/2	003 FC00PER 00000128 29174228		8.	Deposit account number: 13-3080			
FC:86	001 40.00 DP	DO NOT USE THIS S	SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.	4	4	nt;			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information as the and correct and any attriched copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	n / J. Hartwig (Reg. No. 46,761)	$-\frac{1}{2}$		April 22,2003			
Namo	: f Person Signing	Signature \	_	Date			
Attor	y File <u>061152-9002-00</u>	es including cover sheet,	/ attachment	s, and document: 3			
	Total number of pag	as melading cover sheet,		,,			

ce: Do:keting

\(\text{CLIF}\)\(\text{TB\061152\9002\A0556779.1}

PATENT REEL: 013982 FRAME: 0625 ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to Loo Loo Enterprises, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), a California corporation having its principal place of business at:

1614 Remuda Lane

San Jose, CA 95112-1123

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I:

Xiaohong Zhoa Zhang

18968 Bellgrove Circle

Saratoga, CA 95070

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its

successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design entitled "L. E. D. LIGHT" for

which I have executed design Patent Application Serial No. 29/174,228, filed January 14, 2003

(Atty. File No. 061152-9002-00);

(2) in and to said design patent application, in and to all other patent applications

(including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications), and in and to

the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of

the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the

Application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all

patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be

granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application

and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may

PATENT

REEL: 013982 FRAME: 0626

be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said design patent or patents to Assignee.

	3/28/03	
Date:		

RECORDED: 04/22/2003

Xiaohong Zhoa Zhong

X:\CLIENTB\061152\9002\A0542695.1